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Notes:
          1. KDR Lug Kits sold separately. Contact TCI.

          2. UL file number: cULus Listed File E116124.
          3. KDR Drive Reactors Comply With The Thermal and Altitude Standards
              Set Forth by NEMA ST20-1992. 
          4. KDR IOM Manual Part Number 30895

          5. Material(s) Shall be RoHS Compliant                 
          6. Customer Is Responsible For Installation To Meet All National 
               And Local Electrical Codes. 
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A2                  B2                    C2

(Customer Connections)
Markings On Coils
For Reference Only. 

Top View

Front View

Bottom View

Part Number
Horsepower

(HP)
Motor Amps

(A)
Maximum
Amps (A)

Inductance
(uH)

Losses
(W)

Weight
(LBS)

Available

Lug Kit
Terminal Hole
Size (Inches)

KDRG47LV 250 242 242 108 394 65 SLK12 0.44

2.33

4.72

9.00

2.14

3.34

0.50 Wide Slots

6.75

7.75

9.95

8.50

5.47

0.64

Side View

10.25
Part Number

Horsepower
(HP)

Motor Amps
(A)

Maximum
Amps (A)

Inductance
(uH)

Losses
(W)

Weight
(LBS)

Available

Lug Kit
Terminal Hole
Size (Inches)

KDRG31PV 250 242 250 44 161 60 SLK12 0.44


